504674079 12/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RMN ACQUISITION CO., LLC.	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETAILMENOT, LLC
Street Address:	301 CONGRESS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14081072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)770-7900

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034250-0437004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN L SEEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn L. Seeman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=12841071 RETAILMENOT, LLC (Name Change)(3)#page1.tif source=12841071 RETAILMENOT, LLC (Name Change)(3)#page2.tif

PATENT 504674079 REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0898



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RMN ACQUISITION CO., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RMN ACQUISITION CO., LLC" TO "RETAILMENOT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

4898252 8100

120568942

DATE: 05-16-12

AUTHENT CATION: 9574961

PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0899

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:08 PM 05/15/2012 FILED 05:05 PM 05/15/2012 SRV 120568942 - 4898252 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Litting	ed Liability Company: RMN Acqu	isition Co., LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liabil	ity company is hereby amo
The name of the lit to RetailMeNot, L	mited liability company is hereby chang LC.	ed from RMN Acquisition Co.,
		,
	WHEREOF, the undersigned has	ve executed this Certificate
	-	
the 15th	day of May	, A.D. <u>2012</u>
	-	
	day of May	
	-	, A.D. <u>2012</u>
	day of May	
	day of May	Authorized Person(s)

DEPOSE - AS 18 2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 12/06/2017

PATENT REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0900